
   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, September 8, 2016 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 2nd Floor Administration 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Tuesday, July 26, 2016 – no 
quorum.   

2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department 
a. Radnor Day Camp 2016 – presentation of video montage 

3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
  
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Fenimore Woods Conceptual/Preliminary Improvement Plan Review – Discussion 

 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Parks and Trail Capital Improvements (Bond Issued) – Update 
B. Parks and Recreation Facilities – Updates 
C. Park Naming/Anna Moffo; Lisa Paolino - Update 
D. Challenger Recreational Sports League - Update 

 
 
 
None 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
 
Adjournment 
           
 
 
 
 
 
         Over for Announcements 

 



   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

 Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – Monday, September 12; Monday, September 26.  All 
meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

 Parks and Recreation Board Meetings –  
o Thursday, October 13, 2016 
o Thursday, November 10, 2016 
o Thursday, December 8, 2016 

 Shade Tree Commission –  
o Wednesday, September 28/MEMBER NEEDED 
o Wednesday, October 26/MEMBER NEEDED 
o No Meeting November  
o No Meeting December  

 Environmental Advisory Council –  
o Thursday, September 22 

 Development of the 2016 Fall Activities Brochure is currently underway and will be available in 
mid-September.  As programs are updated they are being made available at our website 
www.radnor.com/recreation.  

 15th Anniversary Ceremony to honor 911 on September 11, 2016 at 1:00 PM at Veteran’s Park. 

 Radnor Fall Festival & Wayne Senior Center Active Aging Awareness Event – Sunday, 

September 18, 2016 from 1:00 to 5:00 PM. 

 Ithan Valley Park Sign Dedication/Recognition of Park Features will take place on Saturday, 

September 24 at 1:00 PM.  

 Fall Harvest and Great Pumpkin Patch Event on Sunday, October 9, 2016 (Rain Date: Sunday, 

October 16 at the Willows Park 

 Trick or Treat at the Radnor Township Building will take place on Friday, October 28 from 9:00 

AM to 4:00 PM. 

 39th Annual Radnor Run will take place on Sunday, October 30, 2016 – race will begin and end at 

the Radnor Township Building. 

 

 

http://www.radnor.com/recreation

